Washington State Military Department

~ AMENDMENT |
1. CONTRACTOR NAMEIADDRESS: 2, GONTRAGT NURTBER! 8, AMENDMENT NOMBER'
Grant County Emergsncy Management R o
3958 Alrway Drive NE, Bldg #2 T B.108 [¥]
Moses Lake, WA 988371020

4. CONTRAGTOR CONTACT PERSON, NAME/TITLE: 5. MD BTAFF CONTACT, NAME/TBLEPHONE:
M_ichale Haughton, (509) 76241462 Gary Stumph, {268) §12.7483

mhayghton@eo.grant.wa.ug . Gary.stumph@milwagoy

8. TIN or 88N | 7. CATALOG OF FEDERAL DOMESTIC | 8. FUNDING 8OURCE NAME/AGREEMENT #
916001319 ASBT. (CFDA)# 97,087 SHEP 201088700084

9, FUNDING AUTHORITY:
Washington State Military Department (Department) and tha_u.s. Department of Homeland Ssourity (DHS)

10, DESCRIPTIONAUSTIFICATION OF AMENDMENT;

| The U.S, Department of Homeland Security (DHS), Federal Emergency Management Agency (FEMA) Is providing

funds to enhance the capability of state, local, and fribal uriits of gavernment to pravent, dater, respony to, and
ragover from catastrophic andlor terrorist events through the FFY 2010 Homeland Beourity Grant, State Homusland
Securlty Program, This funding Is belng provided to address the unique exerciseg, training, planning, equipmant,
organization, and managemant and adminlstration needs for citizen preparedness and of emergency respondars,

Subsgranteas were unable to fully expand FFY09 HEGP and thers was inadequate time In the petformanca perioy
to reallocated funding. Therefore, FRYI0 HBGP expenditures wore used to drawdown correlating budget

categories in FEY0O grant, thereby moving the unexpended balance in the FEY09 grant to the FFY10 grant,

11, AMENDMENT TERMS AND CONDITIONS:
1. The overall contract expiration date of June 30, 2013 remains unchangsd,
Change the contract amount from $819,082 to $841,442; an Inerease of $22,360,

2,
3. Replace the orlginal Statement of Work Exhibit B with the Revised Statement of Work Exhiblt B attached to this
4

amandmant, _
Replace the existing Budget Sheat Exhiblt C (Amendment C) with the Revised Budget Sheet Exhiblt C attached

to this amendment.

'

‘i‘his‘ Amaendment Is Incorporated In ‘and rhade g part bf the contract. Except aés amanded hereln, all other terms and

{ conditions of the contract remain In full force and affect, Any reference In the original contract or an Amendment to the

“eontract” shall mean “contract as amended", The Department and Qontractor acknowledge and acoept the tarms of this
Amaendment as Identiflad above, effective on the final date of exascution below, By slgning this Amendment, the
slgnatories warrant they have the authority to axecuts this Amendment,

ot

IN WITNESS WHEREQF, the parties have executed this Amendment:

FOR THE DEPARTMENT: FOR THE CONTR’AQTOR:

Q\\ e .Qs, m.,g.x;) "‘/““.(Q”“"L’:S Z’WM * s r‘g
Slgnature Date Hgnature Date 17/ & /520/3
Dan Swisher, Chief Financlal Officer Robert Schnelder, Ed. 1,

Washington State Military Department
’ for
BOILERPLATE APPROVED AS TO FORM: Grant County Emergency Management
Brian &, Buchholz (slgnature or file) 3/12/2010
Asslatant Attor_nay General

Farm Dater 10/27/00

FEMA-HSGP-FFY 10 Page 1 of 4 @Grant County EM

E11-108, Amendment D




